
TEXTILE PROCESSING M/Cs – DEMAND SCENARIO—INDIA (10 Yrs) 

 

DEMAND OF ALL TEXTILE MACHINES                        Table - I          (In Rs. Million) 

Sr. 

No. 
Year Production Export Import Demand 

  (A) (B) (C) (A-B) + C 

1 96-97 12909.38 3184.04 18653.52 28378.86 

2 97-98 15007.10 3394.83 19678.55 31290.82 

3 98-99 11374.96 2582.77 15769.57 24561.76 

4 99-2000 11109.77 2438.02 12659.08 21330.75 

5 2000-01 13085.73 4466.76 13576.00 22194.97 

6 2001-02 10724.60 4271.98 13929.57 20382.19 

7 2002-03 11750.44 4063.85 20098.70 27785.29 

8 2003-04 13405.99 5346.40 23796.00 31855.59 

9 2004-05 16848.14 4759.50 35521.90 47610.54 

10 2005-06 22123.38 4758.10 70995.40 88360.68 

 

DEMAND OF TEXTILE PROCESSING MACHINES         Table – II          (In Rs. Million) 

Sr. 

No. 
Year Production Export Import Demand 

Demand of 

all mcs from 

Table 1 

%age 

Demand of 

proc. m/cs as 

against all 

m/cs 

  (A) (B) (C) (A-B) + C   

1 96-97 905.28 438.75 2511.89 2978.43 28378.86 10.49 

2 97-98 980.22 414.95 3133.79 3699.06 31290.82 11.82 

3 98-99 1020.69 200.00 1784.25 2604.93 24561.76 10.60 

4 99-2000 843.32 157.59 2140.01 2825.74 21330.75 13.24 

5 2000-01 911.35 161.00 2337.85 3088.20 22194.97 13.91 

6 2001-02 786.91 274.41 1843.29 2355.79 20382.19 11.55 

7 2002-03 731.91 324.41 1812.23 2217.93 27785.29 7.98 

8 2003-04 1109.19 507.87 2114.80 2716.12 31855.59 8.52 

9 2004-05 1358.07 317.50 4165.90 5206.47 47610.54 10.93 

10 2005-06 2421.69 504.80 9818.30 11735.19 88360.68 13.28 

Source :- 1)  Textile Machinery Manufacturers Association (India), Mumbai 

               2)  Federation of Indian Textile Engineering Industry, Mumbai 


